

A duly noticed regular meeting of the

TOWN BOARD

Of the

TOWN OF LONG LAKE

RAQUETTE LAKE

Hamilton County, State of New York

Agenda

Regular Board Meeting

July 31st, 2024 7:00 PM Raquette Lake Union Free School

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Roll Call by Amber Wamback, 1st Deputy Town Clerk

BOARD APPROVALS

- 1. Minutes from the June 26th, 2024, Public Hearing #1
- 2. Minutes from the June 26th, 2024, Public Hearing #2
- 3. Board Meetings Minutes from the June 26th, 2024, Regular Town Board Meeting
- 4. Warrants for the month of July 2024.

TOWN SUPERVISOR REPORT

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Resolution 49 of 2024, A Resolution to Approve the Annual Mahoney Alarm Maintenance/Inspection Contract.
- 2. Resolution 50 of 2024, A Resolution to Grant Vacant Building Water Billing Status for Valerie Galvagni at 8509 Newcomb Rd.
- 3. Resolution 51 of 2024, a Resolution Accepting a Quote for Dock Sections for Adirondack Park Upper Hudson Rec Hub Grant

COUNCILMAN COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURN

The next Regular Town Board Meeting will be held on Wednesday, August 28th, 2024, at 7:00 P.M., at the Long Lake Town Hall.